PLEASED TO MEAT YOU LIMITED SC492287
PORTO NEWS LTD SC555284
POUTONLABOUR LTD SC562358
PRE4SPORT LTD SC562137
PROJECT & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LTD SC562018
PUREWIND LTD SC562037

COMPANIES ACT 2006

04/09/2018
04/09/2018
04/09/2018
04/09/2018
04/09/2018
04/09/2018

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1003(4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED

COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

OF THIS NOTICE.

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS AGO.

A&D TAXIS LIMITED SC540783
AFK ENGINEERING AND COMMISSIONING SC513805
LIMITED

ALAN O"HARA - IT CAPACITY & SC507988
PERFORMANCE LTD
ALICO PROJECT SOLUTIONS LIMITED SC416114
ALLAN ELPHINSTONE JOINERY LIMITED SC562326
ALYMEG LIMITED SC476753
AMT BOOKKEEPING SERVICES LTD SC509041
A.R.M. WELDING LIMITED SC541215
ASB ORTHOPAEDIC LTD SC512235
ASHSCOTT LTD SC476631
ATR INDUSTRIAL LTD SC458897
AWH INSPECTION SERVICES LTD SC540917
A WINTER ENGINEERING LIMITED SC530635
BARRA TRAINING LTD SC454124
BEECHWOODBANK LIMITED SC532844
BID INSTRUMENTS LIMITED SC153058
THE BIG DATA MODELLING CO LTD SC515165
BLACKWATER STATION LTD SC549894
THE BOOMBOX INCUBATOR LTD SC477664
THE BRIDAL GIFT COMPANY LTD SC539860
BUSINESS ASSURED LTD SC449199
CA AESTHETICS LTD SC568327
CAIRNHILL CONSULTING LTD SC480983
CAMERON INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED SC542044
CARR COIL SERVICES LIMITED SC442193
CASANDERSON LIMITED SC510317
CEOL *S CRAIC PRODUCTIONS SC503299
CHECC CONSULTING LIMITED SC405952
CHIEFTAIN LEISURE LIMITED SC572749
CHOW1322 LTD SC509752
CHRIS MARKS MEDIA LIMITED SC473727
CLAY WORKS STUDIOS LTD SC576683
C.L. ESTATES LTD SC545108
COLIN®"S (SCOTLAND) LTD. SC461060
COMPLETE QUARRY SOLUTIONS LIMITED SC495893
CROSSAN COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED SC188795
DANNY PATTISON LIMITED SC487360
DANPARK INSTALLATIONS LTD SC529971
DATA MATRIX LTD SC527434
DAVID WOOD (SCOTLAND) LTD SC367375
DAVOR LIMITED SC569918
DEE ACCESS LIMITED SC102133
DIGIRISK CONSULTING LIMITED SC572292
DIRECT LEAFLETS LIMITED SC588576
DKL SERVICES LTD SC295385
DMAC INTEL LIMITED SC596297

FINAL GAZETTE NOTICES -CONTINUED
J.E.L. ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS SC342809

D1553 LIMITED

DRAFT-AID LTD

DRAGON PEARL DUNDEE LIMITED
DREAMHATCHER INTERNATIONAL LTD
DR PALKA LTD.

DW MCDONALD SERVICES LIMITED

E & K W CONSULTANTS LIMITED
EDIEX LTD

THE EDINBURGH PRINT COMPANY LIMITED
ELISE ENGINEERING LIMITED

ERS COATINGS LTD

EVANS ENDOSCOPY LIMITED
EXQUISITE PRODUCTS LTD

FACIAL REJUVENATION BY WENDY LTD.
FASTLEASE LIMITED

THE FEOLIN STUDY CENTRE, JURA
FIXED PRICE HOMES LIMITED
FROG&APPLE LTD

F.T.B. INVESTMENT LTD.

FYRISH CONSULTING (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

GERRY SQUIRE LTD

GIFTID LTD

GILYN SERVICES LIMITED

GINOS LONGSTONE LIMITED

G M C VENTILATION LIMITED

THE GOALKEEPERS UNION LIMITED
GREAT MINDS SOLUTIONS LTD

GRS CONSULTANTS (SCOTLAND) LTD
HARD ROCK PUBS LTD

HARIDAS - SASANKAN LTD

HAWLAR LIMITED

HEANEY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED

HFM RESIDENTIAL LIMITED

HG PLANNING LIMITED

HIGHLAND GLEN INVESTMENTS

HSSE CRAYFORD CONSULTANTS LIMITED
HUNKY DORY COMMUNICATIONS LTD
IAN SMITH GEOTECH LIMITED

I KARKUK SHOP LIMITED

I LOVE IT LTD

IMFHR LTD

INTELLIGENT HOME TODAY LIMITED
INTERSCOT LTD

THE IRVINE VALLEY REGENERATION
PARTNERSHIP

I - SPACE LIMITED

J & J JOINERS LIMITED

JECC CONSULTING LTD.

THE PARTNERSHIP PUBLISHING

SC168802
SC321404
SC516436
SC551834
SC489782
SC572390
SC378901
SC566101
SC531171
SC496534
SC464609
SC434424
SC387267
SC562531
SC384991
SC255764
SC302049
SC520851
SC246532
SC482625
SC464248
SC548469
SC282032
SC524778
SC267717
SC533707
SC504533
SC567756
SC588282
SC484510
SC491193
SC285354
SC312490
SC240980
SC360843
SC488851
SC399529
SC566773
SC561495
SC487936
SC567750
SC533783
SC543988
SC196845

SC268382
SC337033
SC284899

SC209764

SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION
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