PLEASED TO MEAT YOU LIMITED	SC492287			04/09/2018
PORTO NEWS LTD	SC555284			04/09/2018
POUTONLABOUR LTD	SC562358			04/09/2018
PRE4SPORT LTD	SC562137			04/09/2018
PROJECT & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LTD				04/09/2018
PUREWIND LTD	SC562037			04/09/2018
		ES ACT 2006		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1003(4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED				
COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK C	OFF THE REGISTER. SUCH COMPAN	NIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM	THE DATE OF PUBL	ICATION
OF THIS NOTICE.				
THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED	DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANY	IES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS AG	0.	
A&D TAXIS LIMITED	SC540783	D1553 LIMITED	SC168802	04/09/2018
AFK ENGINEERING AND COMMISSIONING	SC513805	DRAFT-AID LTD	SC321404	04/09/2018
LIMITED		DRAGON PEARL DUNDEE LIMITED	SC516436	04/09/2018
ALAN O'HARA - IT CAPACITY &	SC540783 SC513805 SC507988 SC507988 SC416114 SC562326 SC476753 SC509041 SC512235 SC476631 SC454124 SC530635 SC454124 SC530635 SC454124 SC532844 SC153058 SC515165 SC549894 SC477664 SC539860 SC449199 SC568327 SC480983 SC510317 SC503299 SC442193 SC503299 SC442193 SC503299 SC473727 SC57663 SC545108 SC473727 SC57663 SC487360 SC487360 SC529971	DREAMHATCHER INTERNATIONAL LTD	SC551834	04/09/2018
PERFORMANCE LTD		DR PALKA LTD.	SC489782	04/09/2018
ALICO PROJECT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	SC416114	DW MCDONALD SERVICES LIMITED	SC572390	04/09/2018
ALLAN ELPHINSTONE JOINERY LIMITED	SC562326	E & K W CONSULTANTS LIMITED	SC378901	04/09/2018
ALYMEG LIMITED	SC476753	EDIEX LTD	SC566101	04/09/2018
AMT BOOKKEEPING SERVICES LTD	SC509041	THE EDINBURGH PRINT COMPANY LIMITED		04/09/2018
A.R.M. WELDING LIMITED	SC541215	ELISE ENGINEERING LIMITED	SC496534	04/09/2018
ASB ORTHOPAEDIC LTD	SC512235	ERS COATINGS LTD	SC464609	04/09/2018
ASHSCOTT LTD	SC476631	EVANS ENDOSCOPY LIMITED	SC434424	04/09/2018
ATR INDUSTRIAL LTD	SC458897	EXQUISITE PRODUCTS LTD	SC387267	04/09/2018
AWH INSPECTION SERVICES LTD	SC540917	FACIAL REJUVENATION BY WENDY LTD.	SC562531	04/09/2018
A WINTER ENGINEERING LIMITED	SC530635	FASTLEASE LIMITED	SC384991	04/09/2018
BARRA TRAINING LTD	SC454124	THE FEOLIN STUDY CENTRE, JURA	SC255764	04/09/2018
BEECHWOODBANK LIMITED	SC532844	FIXED PRICE HOMES LIMITED	SC302049	04/09/2018
BID INSTRUMENTS LIMITED	SC153058	FROG&APPLE LTD	SC520851	04/09/2018
THE BIG DATA MODELLING CO LTD	SC515165	F.T.B. INVESTMENT LTD.	SC246532	04/09/2018
BLACKWATER STATION LTD	SC549894	FYRISH CONSULTING (SCOTLAND) LIMITED		04/09/2018
THE BOOMBOX INCUBATOR LTD	SC477664	GERRY SQUIRE LTD	SC464248	04/09/2018
THE BRIDAL GIFT COMPANY LTD	SC539860	GIFTID LTD	SC548469	04/09/2018
BUSINESS ASSURED LTD	SC449199	GILYN SERVICES LIMITED	SC282032	04/09/2018
CA AESTHETICS LTD	SC568327	GINOS LONGSTONE LIMITED	SC524778	04/09/2018
CAIRNHILL CONSULTING LTD	SC480983	G M C VENTILATION LIMITED	SC267717	04/09/2018
CAMERON INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	SC542044	THE GOALKEEPERS UNION LIMITED	SC533707	04/09/2018
CARR COIL SERVICES LIMITED	SC442193	GREAT MINDS SOLUTIONS LTD	SC504533	04/09/2018
CASANDERSON LIMITED	SC510317	GRS CONSULTANTS (SCOTLAND) LTD	SC567756	04/09/2018
CEÒL 'S CRAIC PRODUCTIONS	SC503299	HARD ROCK PUBS LTD	SC588282	04/09/2018
CHECC CONSULTING LIMITED	SC405952	HARIDAS - SASANKAN LTD	SC484510	04/09/2018
CHIEFTAIN LEISURE LIMITED	SC572749	HAWLAR LIMITED	SC491193	04/09/2018
CHOW1322 LTD	SC509752	HEANEY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED		04/09/2018
CHRIS MARKS MEDIA LIMITED	SC4/3/2/	HFM RESIDENTIAL LIMITED	SC312490	04/09/2018
CLAY WORKS STUDIOS LTD	SC576683	HG PLANNING LIMITED HIGHLAND GLEN INVESTMENTS	SC240980	04/09/2018
C.L. ESTATES LTD COLIN'S (SCOTLAND) LTD.	SC545108	HIGHLAND GLEN INVESTMENTS	SC360843	04/09/2018
COMPLETE QUARRY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	SC401000	HSSE CRAYFORD CONSULTANTS LIMITED HUNKY DORY COMMUNICATIONS LTD	SC488851 SC399529	04/09/2018 04/09/2018
CROSSAN COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	SC493093	IAN SMITH GEOTECH LIMITED	SC599529 SC566773	04/09/2018
DANNY PATTISON LIMITED	SC1887350 SC487360	I KARKUK SHOP LIMITED	SC560773 SC561495	04/09/2018
DANNI PATTISON LIMITED DANPARK INSTALLATIONS LTD	SC529971	I LOVE IT LTD	SC487936	04/09/2018
DATA MATRIX LTD	SC527434	I LOVE II LID IMFHR LTD	SC567750	04/09/2018
DAVID WOOD (SCOTLAND) LTD	00527151	INTELLIGENT HOME TODAY LIMITED	SC533783	
DAVID WOOD (SCOTLAND) HID DAVOR LIMITED	SC367375 SC569918	INTERSCOT LTD	SC543988	04/09/2018 04/09/2018
DAVOR LIMITED DEE ACCESS LIMITED	SC102133	THE IRVINE VALLEY REGENERATION	SC196845	04/09/2018
DIGIRISK CONSULTING LIMITED	SC572292	PARTNERSHIP	CCT COT C	0 I / 0 / 2 0 I 0
DIGIRISK CONSOLLING LIMITED	SC588576	I – SPACE LIMITED	SC268382	04/09/2018
DIRECT HEAFLETS LIMITED DKL SERVICES LTD	SC295385	J & J JOINERS LIMITED	SC200302 SC337033	04/09/2018
DMAC INTEL LIMITED	SC596297	JECC CONSULTING LTD.	SC284899	04/09/2018
FINAL GAZETTE NOTICES -CONTINUED				
J.E.L. ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS SC342809 THE PARTNERSHIP PUBLISHING SC209764 04/09/2018				
				= = = = =